
Antonia Hover 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Good afternoon, 

Office of Commissioner Clark 
Friday, July 29, 2022 1 :13 PM 
Commissioner Correspondence 
FW: Senior Citizen Request. 

Please place the attached email in Docket No. 20210015. 

Hannah E. Branum 
Executive Assistant to Commissioner Clark 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 413-6004 

From: charley7722 @aol.com <charley7722@aol.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 29, 2022 12:05 PM 
To: eric.silagy@fpl.com 

CORRESPONDENCE 
7/29/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 05093-2022 

Cc: ron.desantis@eog.myflorida.com; Office of Chairman Fay <Commissioner.Fay@psc.state .fl .us>; Shonna McCray 
<SMcCray@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Ellen Plendl <EPlendl@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; fl23response@mail.house.gov; 
denis.mcdonough@va.gov; carolyn.soucy@va.gov; Office of Commissioner Passidomo 
<Commissioner.Passidomo@psc.state.fl .us>; Office of Commissioner Clark <Commissioner.Clark@psc.st ate.fl .us>; Office 
of Commissioner Graham <Commissioner.Graham@PSC.STATE.FL.US>; Office of Commissioner La Rosa 
<Commissioner.LaRosa@psc.state.fl.us>; nperez@local10.com; investigate@loca llO.com; newsdesk@local10.com 
Subject: Senior Citizen Request. 

Mr. Eric Silagy, Chairman www.fpl.com 

Good Day! FPSC Docket# 20210015 
# 26582 57510 

FPSC Tracking No's 187688 187738 FPL Account 

Senior Citizen Request : 

Ref : 

Mr. Alberto Fernandez- Corporate Office : 1-844- 893- 9894 x 13 

The above individual has called me in your behalf several times, to no avail. 

The above individual has also offered me no courteous resolution, and has tired to confuse, and also pacify me 
as well. 

I am once again respectfully asking your office to kindly remove the unwarranted charge that has been 
inappropriately added to my monthly electrical bill. 

I am retired, and living on a fixed income as a US Navy Veteran. 

I also suffer from PTSD, and Tinnitus. 

Single Household. No AC, and No Hot Water Heater. 
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Silver Sneakers- Aetna Medicare member. 
 
Thank You For Your Kind Consideration Sir. 
 
Respectfully, 
 
Michael J. Walsh 
 
Senior Citizen- 82 Years Young 
 
Hollywood, Fl. 




